PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
H150XD-EC4
2
DIMENSIONS
1-5

AL
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation H150XD-EC4
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal Q lb kg 15,400 6,985
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift Q lb kg 15,400 6,985
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 44.6 1,133
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 4/4
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb kg 54,436 24,692
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 59,634 10,201 27,050 4,627
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 33,254 21,182 15,084 9,608
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 0 0 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 0 0 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 97 2,469
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 79 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degree 5 / 6
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 264 6,693
4-4-1 Distance from ground to twistlocks, minimum h3 in mm 85 2,151
4-4-2 Distance from ground to twistlocks, maximum h3 in mm 474 12,061
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 in mm 491 12,459
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) in mm 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) in mm 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 in mm 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27.1 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 214 5,441
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 206 5,228
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 125 3,168
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended b1.20 in mm 240 482 6,106 12,238
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9.6 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13.4 341
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ Container - no operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 343 8,722
4-33-1 Aisle width with 20’ Container - 7.9” (200mm) operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 351 8,922
4-33-2 Aisle width with 20’ Container - 10% operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 378 9,594
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ Container - no operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 534 13,558
4-34-1 Aisle width with 40’ Container - 7.9” (200mm) operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 542 13,758
4-34-2 Aisle width with 40’ Container - 10% operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 587 14,914
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 180 4,573
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in mm 70 1,777
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
POWERTRAIN #1 TIER 4 QSB 6.7L
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (4) mph km/h 17 18 27 29
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 114 118 .58 .60
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load ft/min m/s 106 94 .54 .48

ER
AL 1-1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1-2 Model designation H150XD-EC4 H150XD-EC4
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSB 6.7 Cummins / QSB 6.7
x EPA tier compliance Tier 4F / stage IV Tier 3 / stage III
7-2 Engine power - rated hp kW 164@2,300 122@2,300 156@2,300 116@2,300
7-2-1 Engine power - peak hp kW 168@2,100 125@2,100 156@2,300 116@2,300
7-3 Rated speed rpm rpm 2,300 2,300
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1.min) lb-ft N-m 540 @ 1,500 732 @ 1,500 440 @ 1,500 597 @ 1,500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement #  / in3 #  / cm3 6 / 409 6 / 6,700 6 / 409 6 / 6,700
x Turbocharger Type Variable geometry, water cooled Wastegate, water cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24 24
7-10 Battery voltage, nominal capacity V / Ah 24 / 102 24 / 102
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type Powershift transmission Powershift transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque converter Torque converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type ZF / WG161 ZF / WG161
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward #  3 / 3  3 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler / D81 Kessler / D81
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle
SP
R
EA
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type Elme / 588TB Elme / 588TB
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical in mm +/- 8.1 +/- 205 +/- 8.1 +/- 205
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20’ & 40’ ISO 20’ & 40’
9-4 Sideshift (total) in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400 +/- 15.7 +/- 400
9-4-1 Telescoping time, extend / retract sec sec 14 / 16 14 / 16
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi MPa 3,263 22.5 3,263 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments gpm l/m 26.4 100 26.4 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 27 103 27 103
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 30 113 30 113
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity gal l 5 19 N/A N/A
10-5 Steering design Type Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotations # 5.0 5.0
10-8 Towing coupling, type DIN Type Pin Pin
6
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
* Standard or optional in select markets or on select models.
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins QSB 6.7L Tier 4F diesel engine 164 hp (122 kW)* x
Cummins QSB 6.7L Tier 3 diesel engine 156 hp (116 kW)* x
Tier 4/Stage IV compliant x
Tier 3/Stage IIIA compliant x
Wastegate turbocharger, water cooled - Tier 3/Stage IIIA x
Variable geometry turbocharger, water cooled - Tier 4 x
On-demand cooling fan x
120 amp alternator x
Performance modes selectable in Integrated Performance Display x
Powertrain protection system x
Heavy duty air intake x
Heavy duty air intake (raised) x
Low mount exhaust (below chassis) x
High mount exhaust - Tier 4 x
High mount exhaust - Tier 3 x
ZF Transmission WG161 3-speeds fwd/3-speeds reverse auto-shifting x
Kessler D81 drive axle with wet disc brakes x
DRIVE STD OPT